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Precinct

County
Marquette County
Michigan
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 1
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 2
City of Marquette, Precinct 1
City of Marquette, Precinct 2
City of Marquette, Precinct 3
City of Marquette, Precinct 4
City of Marquette, Precinct 5
City of Marquette, Precinct 6
City of Marquette, Precinct 7
City of Negaunee, Precinct 1
City of Negaunee, Precinct 2

Champion Township,
Precinct 1

Chocolay Township, Precinct
1

Chocolay Township, Precinct
2

Ely Township, Precinct 1
Ewing Township, Precinct 1
Forsyth Township, Precinct 1
Forsyth Township, Precinct 2
Forsyth Township, Precinct 3

Humboldt Township, Precinct
1

Registered
Voters

2,582
2,935
2,391
2,257
1,658
1,942
2,019
2,177
2,385
2,001
1,934

242

2,671

2,462

1,792
133
2,735
902
1,683

409

Cards Cast

1,274
1,281
1,369
1,429
1,096
1,143
1,233
1,001
1,503
1,037
1,137

122

1,607

1,670

1,006
95
1,621
553
582

267

Voters Cast

1274
1281
1369
1429
1096
1143
1233
1001
1503
1037
1137

122

1607

1670

1006
95
1621
553
582

267

Statement of Votes Cast

Marquette County, Michigan

November 08, 2022
SOVC for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups
OFFICIAL CANVASS

% Turnout

49.34%
43.65%
57.26%
63.31%
66.10%
58.86%
61.07%
45.98%
63.02%
51.82%
58.79%

50.41%

60.16%

67.83%

56.14%
71.43%
59.27%
61.31%
34.58%

65.28%

General Election
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West Branch Township Library Services Renewal (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

West Branch Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

691

691

691

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

West Branch Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

489

489

489

No

163

163

163
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Total Votes

652

652

652
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Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

West Branch Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Unresolved

Write-In
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