Page: 1 of 155

## **Statement of Votes Cast**

General Election
Marquette County, Michigan
November 08, 2022

SOVC for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups OFFICIAL CANVASS

Precinct	Registered Voters	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	% Turnout
County				
Marquette County Michigan				
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 1	2,582	1,274	1274	49.34%
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 2	2,935	1,281	1281	43.65%
City of Marquette, Precinct 1	2,391	1,369	1369	57.26%
City of Marquette, Precinct 2	2,257	1,429	1429	63.31%
City of Marquette, Precinct 3	1,658	1,096	1096	66.10%
City of Marquette, Precinct 4	1,942	1,143	1143	58.86%
City of Marquette, Precinct 5	2,019	1,233	1233	61.07%
City of Marquette, Precinct 6	2,177	1,001	1001	45.98%
City of Marquette, Precinct 7	2,385	1,503	1503	63.02%
City of Negaunee, Precinct 1	2,001	1,037	1037	51.82%
City of Negaunee, Precinct 2	1,934	1,137	1137	58.79%
Champion Township, Precinct 1	242	122	122	50.41%
Chocolay Township, Precinct	2,671	1,607	1607	60.16%
Chocolay Township, Precinct 2	2,462	1,670	1670	67.83%
Ely Township, Precinct 1	1,792	1,006	1006	56.14%
Ewing Township, Precinct 1	133	95	95	71.43%
Forsyth Township, Precinct 1	2,735	1,621	1621	59.27%
Forsyth Township, Precinct 2	902	553	553	61.31%
Forsyth Township, Precinct 3	1,683	582	582	34.58%
Humboldt Township, Precinct 1	409	267	267	65.28%

Page: 154 of 155

## West Branch Township Library Services Renewal (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast
County	
Marquette County Michigan	
West Branch Township, Precinct 1	691
Marquette County Michigan - Total	691
Cumulative	
Cumulative	0
Cumulative - Total	0
County - Total	691

Precinct	Yes	o Z	Total Votes
County			
Marquette County Michigan			
West Branch Township, Precinct 1	489	163	652
Marquette County Michigan - Total	489	163	652
Cumulative			
Cumulative	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0
County - Total	489	163	652

Page: 155 of 155

Precinct	Unresolved Write-In
County	
Marquette County Michigan	
West Branch Township, Precinct 1	0
Marquette County Michigan - Total	0
Cumulative	
Cumulative	0
Cumulative - Total	0
County - Total	0